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Club Name Surname Cell number email JAP Accredited

Ballito PS Alan Nixon 083 448 7542 photography@alannixon.co.za YES

Westville CC Andrew Pike 083 295 3925 andrewjohnpike@gmail.com YES

Westville CC Ben Myburgh 0813693156 benmyburgh@telkomsa.net

Maritzburg CC Bertie Price 082 800 2896 bertie@nwo.co.za

Highway CC Bev Husband 082 487 6607 bevannhusband@gmail.com

Westville CC Brian Widdowson 0836613259 brwiddows@gmail.com

Highway CC Bridgid Wickham 071 612 8066 bridge@tripodandeasel.co.za YES

Ballito PS Caro Smith	 082 925 4440 bbmontessori@iafrica.com YES

Westville CC Clare Van	Daele 084 455 7771 clarevanartist@gmail.com

Westville CC Conrad Kelsey 083 570 0217 Conrad.Kelsey@yahoo.com

Beachcombers CC Cornelius van	der	Merwe 082 890 3824 cornelius.vandermerwe@gmail.com

Hibiscus Coast PS Darryl Benecke 072 591 2768 darylb@mweb.co.za

Highway CC Dave Wickham 082 253 1793 davidwickham1@gmail.com YES

Prince's Grant CC Dave Miller 083 259 2880 dmillerconstruct@gmail.com

Northenr Natal CC Deon Harris 082 983 1990 deon.harris@gmail.com

Hibiscus Coast PS Derek Gravet 082 852 8552 inyoniphotography@gmail.com

Maritzburg CC Des van	Tonder 082 661 8775 des@desdesigns.co.za

Durban CC Fred Turck 083 648 2333 fred.turck@gmail.com YES

Westville CC Geof Feldon 082 464 3221 thefeldons@mweb.co.za Yes

Beachcombers CC Gerrit Dryman 083 458 4914 gerritdyman@outlook.com YES

Bluff CC Gert	 van	der	Linde	 082 483 0824 upperroomdurban@outlook.com

Beachcombers CC Hendrik McCarthy 082 326 8105 hendrik.mccarthy@gmail.com

Hibiscus Coast PS Henry Oppel 082 781 1292 henry@lawnmowerplace.co.za

Hibiscus Coast PS Ian Taylor	 082 892 9688 iantay@telkomsa.net

Hibiscus Coast PS Jacques Sellschop 083 121 0560 mwsellsc_j@mweb.co.za

Maritzburg CC Jake Alleton 083 787 1584 jallet@telkomsa.net

Scottburgh CC John Hatton 083 460 8027 johnhatton63@gmail.com

Westville CC Karen Fischer 084 707 9090 karen.fischer@westvillecamersclub.co.
za

Hibiscus Coast PS Kathy Kay 082 820 0868 kathykay@lantic.net

Highway CC Keith Rein 082 465 3571 keith.rein@colbar.co.za

On The Rocks CC Kevin Mullins 082 437 1410 kevin@sarea.co.za

Amber CC Leon Heyes 083 463 8864 leonheyes9@gmail.com

Amber CC Margaret Parker 083 652 8151 mepark@telkomsa.net

Amber CC Mark Preston-Whyte 082 564 0729 markpw@iafrica.com

Maritzburg CC Martin Kirstein 036 352 2671 mkirstein@lantic.net

Hibiscus Coast PS Nerissa Naidoo 082 781 1292 nerissa@stmikes.co.za

Highway CC Norma Hush 082 894 1393 norma@visualconcepts.co.za YES

Beachcombers CC Paul Schezer 084 207 6031 paul@edcs.co.za

Maritzburg CC Paul Naude 033 342 1300 paul@naudeeyecare.co.za

Maritzburg CC Rob Hart 084 548 2274 robhart@telkomsa.net

Durban CC Rory Baker 0729729478 info@rorybakerphotography.com

Amber CC Rose Douglas 076 402 6020 rosedouglas55@gmail.com

Westville CC Sean Gunn 082 520 6811 seangunn777@gmail.com YES

Westville CC Shirley Gillit 083 661 2746 gillit@iafrica.com
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Maritzburg CC Terry Burne 082 960 3389 terry.burne@gmail.com

Bluff CC Wendy Freer 072 242 3701 wendyfreer@telkomsa.net

On The Rocks CC Willie Coetsee 084 208 2796 williecoetsee@gmail.com YES

Scottburgh CC Wynand Grobler 0842445317 groblerwm@telkomsa.net
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